General Environmental Incident Summary

 Incident:
 5663
 Notice:
 3/19/2018
 1730
 Occurred:
 3/17/2018
 0720

DEM Incident No: No Further Action: ✓

Responsible Party: Keane
County: McKenzie

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 152 95 2 SE SE

Lat Long + Method: 48.00663 -102.79040 Interpolation from map

Location Description: The incident occurred on the shoulder of the lease road at the point marked

on the map.

From Keene ND, drive north on HWY 23, follow HWY 23 East, turn north on

104th Ave NW, turn east at 40th street NW, turn North at the "T," drive

approximately one mile to the location, marked on the map

Submitted By Info: Alex Beach

3015 16TH ST SW STE 20

Minot ND 58701

Received By Info:

Contact Info: Scott Juma

14079 Co Rd 2

Williston ND 58801

Affected Medium: 03 - soil Near. Occupied Bldg: 1 Miles

Type of Incident: Vehicle Accident

Release Contained: No

Reported to NRC: Unknown

Contaminant: 20 g of diesel fuel, and 15,000 lbs of sand

Volume of Release: 20 gallons

Duration of Release:

Agriculture Related: No

EPA Extremely

Hazardous Substance: No
Number of Fatalities: 0
Number of Injuries: 0

Cause of Incident:

A tractor operator lost control of tractor and trailer, after crossing a cattle guard. As a result, the tractor trailer rolled 3/4 times, releasing approximately 20 gallons of diesel fuel and 15,000 pounds of sand.

Risk Evaluation:

The tractor operator did not sustain any injuries when the tractor trailer rolled 3/4 times.

Potential Env. Impacts:

A response team constructed a dirt berm 20' north of the spill area to contain the diesel fuel. The impacts were contained to the soil, at the location of the release.

Action Taken/Planned:

A response team constructed a dirt berm 20' north of the spill area to contain the diesel fuel. A wrecker operator positioned the tractor and trailer in an upright position on the road. The response team created an emergency one call, and collected soil samples for lab analysis. The Hess Land Department contacted the property owner. An environmental contractor will recover the impacted

materials.

Wastes Disposal Location:

All recovered materials will be disposed at an approved waste disposal facility.

Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

Date: 3/19/2018 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

Vehicle accident on lease road. Follow-up is required.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 3/23/2018 Status: Inspection

Author: Schiermeister, Robin

Notes:

Arrived on site at 12:56 on 3-20-2018. It was cloudy with temperatures in the 30's. Release went east off the road and has been scraped up. The berm mentioned in the report is still in place. Walked up and down the area and could not see any signs of contamination. Took samples of the creek, east of the site. No further onsite inspection is needed, just the sample analyses to confirm if clean up was successful.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 5/31/2018 Status: Correspondence

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

Received an email from the company contact with a Remediation Summary and Closure Request attached. Review of the report shows that confirmation samples collected from the area impacted by the diesel release were No Detect. No further action is needed at this time. Report added to the incident folder.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 5/31/2018 Status: Correspondence

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

Brian O'Gorman sent a No Further Action letter dated May 31, 2018.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update